convicted of a crime involving abuse of office, the escrow officer shall refund the severance pay to 

District.  If Employee is acquitted of the charge, the escrow officer shall deliver the severance pay to 

Employee.   

5. SALARY.  Effective December 18, 2024, District agrees to pay Employee $210,000 (two 

hundred, ten thousand dollars) in salary per year for his services, payable in installments at the same 

time as other employees of the District are paid, and subject to customary withholdings.  Any 

compensation adjustment must be approved by the Board at an open session of a regular board meeting